APPENDIX A
2016 ROADWAY
ASSET MANAGEMENT
5 YEAR PROJECTION



2016 - Roadway Asset Management - 5 Year Projection

Road Name Start point End point Miles Work performed Cost Year Cum Cost
Angling Road Kendallville 800N 1 1.5" HMA Surface $55,746 2016 $55,746
600S SR9 Bridge 82 2.45 1.5" HMA Surface $136,578 2016 $192,324
Appleman Road 1000 E Riley Rd. 1.25 Crack seal $6,875 2016 $199,199
900N 1050W SR.5 2.5 Crack seal $13,750 2016 $212,949
550S 1100E Old SR.3 1 Crack seal $5,500 2016 $218,449
900N 125W 100E 2.25 Crack seal $12,375 2016 $230,824
400N 150E 415N 1 Crack seal $5,500 2016 $236,324
415N 400N 500E 2.5 Crack seal $13,750 2016 $250,074
300E 600S 300S 3 Crack seal $16,500 2016 $266,574
500E 600S 125S 4.75 Crack seal $26,125 2016 $292,699
1100e 600S 500S 1 Crack seal $5,500 2016 $298,199
Added Added Added 3 Crack seal $16,500 2016 $314,699
300E Arthur Dr. 415N 0.5 Crack seal $2,750 2016 $317,449
300E Baseline Rd. SR.8 3 Crack seal $16,500 2016 $333,949
450S Old3 SR.205 0.8 Crack seal $4,400 2016 $338,349
200 S SR. 109 Bear Lake 0.75 Crack seal $4,125 2016 $342,474
500S SR.205 East Co. Line 1.8 Crack seal $9,900 2016 $352,374
Baseline road SR.3 1200E 1.5 Crack seal $8,250 2016 $360,624
700E SR.8 600N 3 Crack seal $16,500 2016 $377,124
850N 1000E 1200E 2 Double chip seal $42,072 2016 $419,196
850N 100E SR9 1.75 Double chip seal $36,813 2016 $456,009
400S 1000W 925W 1 Double chip seal $21,036 2016 $477,046
275S 1100W 1000W 1.1 Double chip seal $23,140 2016 $500,185
1150N 200E Wolcottville limit 0.9 Double chip seal $18,933 2016 $519,118
900E 300S SR.8 6 Double chip seal $126,217 2016 $645,335
1000W 350S 200S 1.5 Double chip seal $31,554 2016 $676,890
1025W 375N 550N 1.9 Double chip seal $39,969 2016 $716,858
300W 500S US.33 3 Double chip seal $63,109 2016 $779,967
Longwood Lane 550N US.6 1.5 Double chip seal $31,554 2016 $811,521
825N 700W 600W 1 Double chip seal $21,036 2016 $832,557
400W 900N 1200N 3 Double chip seal $63,109 2016 $895,666
200W Albion Rd 500N 1 Double chip seal $21,036 2016 $916,702
700E Baselin Rd. SR.8 3 Double chip seal $63,109 2016 $979,811
200E Northport Rd. 1150N 1 Double chip seal $21,036 2016 $1,000,847
300S SR.109 300W 1 Double chip seal $21,036 2016 $1,021,883
1200E US.6 Dekalb Limit 0.5 Double chip seal $10,518 2016 $1,032,401
200W usée 800N 1 Double chip seal $21,036 2016 $1,053,438
Old SR3 SR3 Kendallville 0.5 Double Micro Seal $23,467 2016 $1,076,904
Noble Hawk Subdivision 14,455 1.12 Double Mirco seal $57,820 2016 $1,134,724
High Lake S. Subdivision 8,682 0.74 Double Mirco seal $34,728 2016 $1,169,452
Cosperville Subdivision 4,458 0.38 Double Mirco seal $17,832 2016 $1,187,284
Shakopee Lake Subdivision 6,688 0.57 Double Mirco seal $26,752 2016 $1,214,036
Terrance Hills Subdivision 6,688 0.57 Double Mirco seal $26,752 2016 $1,240,788
Finlandia Subdivision 9,034 0.77 Double Mirco seal $36,136 2016 $1,276,924
Willliams Lake Subdivision 4,928 0.42 Double Mirco seal $19,712 2016 $1,296,636
Muncie Lake Subdivision 7,978 0.68 Double Mirco seal $31,912 2016 $1,328,548
5508 200E 400E 2 Reconstruction $113,248 2016 $1,441,796
200E 600S 200S 4 Reconstruction $226,496 2016 $1,668,292
400E 600S 300S 3 Reconstruction $169,872 2016 $1,838,164
CR 1000E 415N Kville 2.5 Rejuvinator $29,333 2016 $1,867,498
LaOtto Subdivision 20,416 1.74 Rejuvinator $20,416 2016 $1,887,914
200W 500N use 2 Single chip seal $21,878 2016 $1,909,792
600W 900N 1200N 3 Single chip seal $32,818 2016 $1,942,610
100E Brimfield 850N 1.5 Single chip seal $16,409 2016 $1,959,018
600N SR.9 500E 5 Single chip seal $54,696 2016 $2,013,714
100 E US. 33 400S 1.75 Single chip seal $19,144 2016 $2,032,858
Country Home Estates Subdivision 3,226 0.25 Single Micro Seal $8,800 2016 $2,041,658
Meadow Court Subdivision 774 0.06 Single Micro Seal $2,112 2016 $2,043,770
600S 300E 700E 4 Wedge $20,000 2016 $2,063,770
100S 900E Old SR3 1.3 Wedge $6,500 2016 $2,070,270
600S SR.9 Bridge 82 2.45 Wedge $12,250 2016 $2,082,520
150E SR8 use 4 Wedge $20,000 2016 $2,102,520
Wolf Lake Rd. Us.33 100N 3.9 Wedge $19,500 2016 $2,122,020
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Road Name Start point End point Miles Work performed Cost Year Cum Cost
Port Mitchell Subdivision 5,725 0.61 2"HMA/1.5surface $76,958 2017 $76,958
Cree Lake Northside Subdivision 9,504 0.81 2"HMA/Asphalt Sealant $67,385 2017 $144,343
KnappLake/NorthShoreDr Subdivision 2,698 0.23 2"HMA/Asphalt Sealant $19,134 2017 $163,477
Jones Lake Road Subdivision 4,570 0.41 2"HMA/Asphalt Sealant $34,108 2017 $197,585
Silver Lake Subdivision 7,180 0.64 2"HMA/Asphalt Sealant $53,242 2017 $250,827
Northshore/Wayne Subdivision 17,365 1.48 2"HMA/Asphalt Sealant $123,123 2017 $373,950
Sunsetshore/Wayne Subdivision 11,498 0.98 2"HMA/Asphalt Sealant $81,527 2017 $455,477
East Engle Lake Subdivision 3,754 0.32 2"HMA/Asphalt Sealant $26,621 2017 $482,098
50W 600S US.33 1.5 2"HMA/Asphalt Sealant $124,786 2017 $606,884
600S SR9 USs33 3.5 Asphalt Sealant $41,067 2017 $647,951
800N SR.9 Angling Rd. 4.5 Crack seal $24,750 2017 $672,701
1000E Albion St. kendallville Limit 5 Crack seal $27,500 2017 $700,201
1000W 100N 200N 1 Crack seal $5,500 2017 $705,701
Baseline Rd. 600E SR.3 4.5 Crack seal $24,750 2017 $730,451
West Union St. West Co. Line Townline Rd. 2.5 Crack seal $13,750 2017 $744,201
LaOtto Subdivision 20,416 1.74 Crack seal $8,265 2017 $752,466
HuntersCove Subdivision 2,563 0.19 Crack seal $902 2017 $753,368
Baby Mont. Subdivision 9,856 0.84 Crack seal $3,990 2017 $757,358
200S 1200W 915W 2.8 Crack seal $15,400 2017 $772,758
400S SR.109 SR.9 3.75 Crack seal $20,625 2017 $793,383
600E US.6 800N 1 Crack seal $5,500 2017 $798,883
650/600N US.33 SR.9 8.8 Crack seal $48,400 2017 $847,283
900N SR.5 125W 6.75 Crack seal $37,125 2017 $884,408
915W 200S Gilbert Lake Rd. 0.5 Crack seal $2,750 2017 $887,158
Gilbert Lake Rd. 950W 100S 2.3 Crack seal $12,650 2017 $899,808
75S SR5 1200W 0.25 Crack seal $1,375 2017 $901,183
200S 500E SR.3 4 Double chip seal $84,145 2017 $985,328
275/250/225W 900N 1200N 3.75 Double chip seal $78,886 2017 $1,064,213
300N 1200W SR.5 2 Double chip seal $42,072 2017 $1,106,286
350E Baseline Rd. 100N 1 Double chip seal $21,036 2017 $1,127,322
600E 500S 300S 2 Double chip seal $42,072 2017 $1,169,394
600E SR.9 100E 2 Double chip seal $42,072 2017 $1,211,467
800W Knapp Lake Rd. 100N 1.5 Double chip seal $31,554 2017 $1,243,021
1000W 200N SR.5 1 Double chip seal $21,036 2017 $1,264,057
1050/1060/1100N Northport Rd. Angling Rd. 3 Double chip seal $63,109 2017 $1,327,166
Knapp Lake Rd. 950W 725W 2.5 Double chip seal $52,591 2017 $1,379,756
Morton St. Ligonier Limit 700W 1 Double chip seal $21,036 2017 $1,400,793
KnappLake/LakeShore Subdivision 11,733 1 Double chip seal $21,036 2017 $1,421,829
Limberlost Trail Subdivision 5,162 0.44 Double Mirco seal $20,648 2017 $1,442,477
60 North Subdivision 3,168 0.3 Double Mirco seal $12,672 2017 $1,455,149
Wakefield Subdivision 23,701 2.02 Double Mirco seal $94,804 2017 $1,549,953
Circle Drive Subdivision 4,341 0.37 Double Mirco seal $17,364 2017 $1,567,317
Oakwood Drive Subdivision 7,861 0.67 Double Mirco seal $31,444 2017 $1,598,761
Bodenhafner Subdivision 5,042 0.43 Double Mirco seal $20,168 2017 $1,618,929
Greenwood Drive Subdivision 5,632 0.48 Double Mirco seal $22,528 2017 $1,641,457
Cree Lake Southside Subdivision 8,682 0.74 Double Mirco seal $34,730 2017 $1,676,187
Circle Drive Subdivision 4,341 0.37 Double Mirco seal $17,364 2017 $1,693,551
650E 300S Hopewell Rd. 2 Reconstruction $113,248 2017 $1,806,799
825E Swan Rd. Hopewell Rd. 1.5 Reconstruction $84,936 2017 $1,891,735
Swan Rd. 600E Old SR.3 5 Reconstruction $283,120 2017 $2,174,855
100S 725W US.33 3 Single chip seal $32,818 2017 $2,207,672
100S 900E SR.3 1.5 Single chip seal $16,409 2017 $2,224,081
100W Albion Rd. US.6 3.5 Single chip seal $38,287 2017 $2,262,368
200N 1200W US.33 6 Single chip seal $65,635 2017 $2,328,004
500E 600S 125S 4.75 Single chip seal $51,961 2017 $2,379,965
900W Gilbert Lake Rd. SR.5 6 Single chip seal $65,635 2017 $2,445,600
Hopewell Rd. 500E 900E 4 Single chip seal $43,757 2017 $2,489,357
HuntersCove Subdivision 2,563 0.19 Single Micro Seal $6,688 2017 $2,496,045
Baby Mont. Subdivision 9,856 0.84 Single Micro Seal $29,568 2017 $2,525,613
600S 700E East Co. Line 5 Wedge $25,000 2017 $2,550,613
400S 300E 500E 2 Wedge&Single Seal $31,878 2017 $2,582,491
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400S 800E 1000E 2.1 1.5" HMA Surface $117,067 2018 $117,067
1000E 700N 900N 2 1.5" HMA Surface $111,492 2018 $228,559

Knapp Lake Southside Subdivision 28,066 2.4 2"HMA/Asphalt Sealant $199,658 2018 $428,217
Eagle Island Subdivision 8,236 0.78 2"HMA/Asphalt Sealant $64,889 2018 $493,106
Buena Vista Subdivision 5,162 0.44 2"HMA/Asphalt Sealant $36,604 2018 $529,710

Meadow Lane/East Subdivision 11,264 0.96 2"HMA/Asphalt Sealant $79,863 2018 $609,573
Wawaka/chipseal Subdivision 9,914 0.85 2"HMA/Asphalt Sealant $70,712 2018 $680,285
Brimfield Subdivision 27,338 2.33 2"HMA/Asphalt Sealant $193,835 2018 $874,120
Undistributed Quantity 25 Crack seal $137,500 2018 $1,011,620
100N 300E 900E 6 Double chip seal $126,217 2018 $1,137,837

125S West Co. Line SR.5 0.5 Double chip seal $10,518 2018 $1,148,356

300S High Lake SR.109 1.6 Double chip seal $33,658 2018 $1,182,013

475W 450S 350S 1 Double chip seal $21,036 2018 $1,203,050
500W 350S 300S 0.5 Double chip seal $10,518 2018 $1,213,568
1000N Angling Rd. 1200E 6.1 Double chip seal $128,321 2018 $1,341,889
1100N 900W 350W 5.5 Double chip seal $115,699 2018 $1,457,588
1150E SR.8 200N 1 Double chip seal $21,036 2018 $1,478,624
1150W SR.5 200N 1 Double chip seal $21,036 2018 $1,499,660

Crooked Lake Subdivision 11,932 1.13 Double Mirco seal $47,728 2018 $1,547,388
400S 1000E Old SR.3 1.8 Reconstruction $101,923 2018 $1,649,311
875E 300S 600S 3 Reconstruction $169,872 2018 $1,819,183
500S 500E 600E 1.1 Reconstruction $62,286 2018 $1,881,470
100E 200S 600S 4 Reconstruction $226,496 2018 $2,107,966
750E SR8 415N 1.15 Road Fabric + 1.5" HMA $94,467.90 2018 $2,202,434
300E 500N US.6 2 Single chip seal $21,878 2018 $2,224,312
300S SR.9 500E 5 Single chip seal $54,696 2018 $2,279,008
500N Kendallville Limit 1200E 3.5 Single chip seal $38,287 2018 $2,317,295
500N SR.9 300E 3 Single chip seal $32,818 2018 $2,350,113
600S 300E East Co. Line 9 Single chip seal $98,453 2018 $2,448,566
600S Red Bud Lane SR.109 2 Single chip seal $21,878 2018 $2,470,444
600W Co. Line 600S 1 Single chip seal $10,939 2018 $2,481,383
1000E 1000N 1200N 2 Single chip seal $21,878 2018 $2,503,262

Northport Rd. Baseline Rd. SR.9 3 Single chip seal $32,818 2018 $2,536,079

Smalley Lake Subdivision 5,077 0.57 Single Micro seal $20,308 2018 $2,556,387

Meadow Lane/West Subdivision 5,808 0.45 Slurry seal $13,068 2018 $2,569,455

Wawaka/mat Subdivision 11,968 1.02 Slurry seal $26,928 2018 $2,596,383
250W 600S 500S 1 Wedge $5,000 2018 $2,601,383
375W USs.33 100N 2.25 Wedge $11,250 2018 $2,612,633
400S SR.109 SR.9 3.75 Wedge $18,750 2018 $2,631,383
500S SR.109 250W 1.5 Wedge $7,500 2018 $2,638,883
650W 400S uUs.33 6.5 Wedge $32,500 2018 $2,671,383
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Brookside Estates Subdivision 26,540 1.74 1.5" HMA surface $96,998 2019 $96,998
Undistributed Quantity 5 1.5" HMA Surface $278,730 2019 $375,728
Wolf Lake Subdivision 16,896 1.44 2"HMA/Asphalt Sealant $119,795 2019 $495,523
Bear Lake Subdivision 29,568 2.8 3" base/1.5"surface $410,212 2019 $905,735
Undistributed Quantity 25 Crack seal $137,500 2019 $1,043,235
Undistributed Quantity 25 Double chip seal $525,905 2019 $1,569,140
Pheasant Cove Subdivision 33,557 2.86 Double Mirco seal $134,228 2019 $1,703,368
800W 200N Cromwell Rd. 0.6 Reconstruction $33,974 2019 $1,737,343
860W Cromwell Rd. SR.5 2.3 Reconstruction $130,235 2019 $1,867,578
Sparta Lake Rd. Cromwell Rd. Us.33 2.6 Reconstruction $147,222 2019 $2,014,800
1100W /375N 300N Cromwell Town 1.6 Reconstruction $90,598 2019 $2,105,399
1100N 1100W 1025W 0.75 Reconstruction $42,468 2019 $2,147,867
700W 1000N 1200N 2 Reconstruction $113,248 2019 $2,261,115
Undistributed Quantity 15 Single chip seal $164,088 2019 $2,425,203
Undistributed Quantity 9 1.5" HMA Surface $501,714 2020 $501,714
Kimmel Subdivision 42,826 3.65 2"binder/1.5" surface $460,490 2020 $962,204
Undistributed Quantity 25 Crack seal $137,500 2020 $1,099,704
Undistributed Quantity 20 Double chip seal $420,724 2020 $1,520,428
Sunset Shore/Noble Subdivision 3,872 0.33 Double Mirco seal $15,488 2020 $1,535,916
Oak Knoll Subdivision 7,394 0.63 Double Mirco seal $29,576 2020 $1,565,492
Oak Shore Subdivision 20,416 1.74 Double Mirco seal $81,664 2020 $1,647,156
1050S 200S 275S 0.75 Reconstruction $42,468 2020 $1,689,624
825W 350S 400S 0.5 Reconstruction $28,312 2020 $1,717,936
400S 650W 600W 0.5 Reconstruction $28,312 2020 $1,746,248
600W 350S 400S 0.5 Reconstruction $28,312 2020 $1,774,560
700W 100S 400S 3 Reconstruction $169,872 2020 $1,944,432
675W / 725W 100N 100S 2.5 Reconstruction $141,560 2020 $2,085,992
Undistributed Quantity 20 Single chip seal $218,784 2020 $2,304,776
High Point Drive Subdivision 7,157 0.61 Single Micro seal $21,471 2020 $2,326,247

Lake Shore/Big Lake Subdivision 10,812 0.97 Single Micro seal $32,436 2020 $2,358,683
Arthur Drive Subdivision 5,162 0.44 Single Micro seal $15,486 2020 $2,374,169
Skinner Lake Subdivision 18,304 1.56 Single Micro seal $54,912 2020 $2,429,081

Red Bud Subdivision 4,106 0.35 Single Micro seal $12,318 2020 $2,441,399

High Lake S. Subdivision 12,906 1.1 Single Micro seal $38,718 2020 $2,480,117
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